

GRE/GMAT Math Review, 7th Edition
978-0-7689-3431-1

Please note the following updates and corrections for GRE/GMAT Math Review, 7th Edition. The corrections indicated below are made when the book is reprinted so the copy you have purchased may already incorporate some or all of these corrections.

BOOK PAGE	CORRECTIONS
Page 78	Example 2 . The final sentence of the answer explanation should read: The correct answer is (A).
Page 202	The sentences directly below the answer choices should read: Begin by making your own quick sketch of the line of best fit. The correct answer is (C).
Page 281	Answer 9 should read: The correct answer is 15.79. The change was from 3.80 to 3.20. So, the percent change is: $\frac{\text{Percent}}{100} = \frac{\text{Amount of change}}{\text{Original amount}}$ $\frac{p}{100} = \frac{3.80 - 3.20}{3.80}$ $\frac{p}{100} = \frac{0.6}{3.8}$ $3.8p = 60$ $p = \frac{60}{3.8} = \frac{600}{38} = \frac{300}{19} \approx 15.79\%$
Page 298	Question 22 . The equation should read: $x^2 - 4x = 21$